MIDEAST MARKETING AREA - FEDERAL ORDER 33

DISPOSITION OF RECEIPTS BY POOL HANDLERS

CLASS I

Whole Milk

Organic Whole Milk -

Flavored Whole Milk

2% Reduced Fat Milk

Organic Reduced Fat Milk -

1% Lowfat Milk

1/2% Lowfat Milk

Flavored Milk Drinks

Fat Free Milk

Buttermilk

Eggnog

Bulk Sales

Shrinkage

Ending Inventory
Total Class I

CLASS 11
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class II Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Shrinkage
Livestock Feed & Dump

Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants.

Total Class 11

CLASS 111
Cheese
Livestock Feed & Dump
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Shrinkage
Total Class I1I

CLASS IV
Butter
Whole Milk Powder

Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk

Livestock Feed & Dump
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Ending Inventory
Shrinkage
Total Class IV

TOTAL DISPOSITION

September-2022 Butterfat
Pounds Percent
156,284,648 3.23
4,643,177 3.54
8,347,930 3.49
182,161,547 1.94
5,635,155 1.49
49,139,894 1.02
* N/A
53,314,408 0.77
26,802,951 0.10
6,308,140 2.35
256,393 6.92
372,126 4.97
10,639,511 5.21
65,001,864 1.74
568,907,744 2.10
28,683,559 20.15
33,587,736 14.07
23,802,331 2.65
33,030,866 10.76
2,252,751 3.78
13,588,329 0.00
3,988,911 28.63
138,934,483 11.46
694,293,429 3.63
1,544,888 5.08
263,364 12.02
10,729,986 4.06
706,831,667 3.64
3,668,342 39.99
12,580,299 1.93
1,146,547 0.00
9,002,264 6.35
25,075,403 7.15
51,472,855 7.92
1,466,146,749 3.94

August-2022

September-2021

Pounds
159,812,260
5,750,153
8,790,287
189,681,164
7,026,096
45,775,577
529,861
45,450,951
28,102,648
6,422,555
*
1,410,519
9,908,426
53,868,091
562,528,588

23,177,075
34,494,863
23,099,707
35,792,062

1,826,323
14,680,546

3,533,162
136,603,738

711,887,920
1,732,428
3,157,532

12,251,092

729,028,972

2,866,007

skkoksk

14,713,787

913,652
6,627,488
29,398,804

54,519,738

1,482,681,036

Pounds
153,840,227
4,940,851
10,632,917
188,644,670
6,534,029
51,624,765
524,726
69,015,147
33,235,162
5,687,922
50,144
2,545,111
14,815,171
59,809,318
601,900,160

20,946,237
159,246,251
32,288,805
85,657,660
33,557,192
10,737,929
205,987
4,876,258
347,516,319

682,211,191

860,637

683,071,828

9,189,724
22,844,530
69,422,386

1,550,865
20,096,780
15,916,378
53,741,319
16,320,050

209,082,032

1,841,570,339

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

Released: October 12, 2022

/s/

Sharon R. Uther
Market Administrator



